Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		3251			ademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼		v	7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	Please reco	ord the attached ori	ginal documents or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Gensym Corporation		2. Nam		receiving party(ies)	
		Stree	et Address: Two / Natick ndividual(s) citizens Association	Apple Hill Drive _State: MA Zip: 01760	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 11/9/01	Merger Change of Name	If assig	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Junee is not domiciled in entative designation is not domiciled in the entation of the entation is not the a separations must be a separations.		c ent)
4. Application number(s) or registration number. 76/24 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	B. Tr	ademark Registra	ation No.(s)	N 2
5. Name and address of party to whom corn	dditional number(s) atta		Yes 🗸 No		
concerning document should be mailed:			number of applications involved: .	ations and	1
Internal Address:			Enclosed)\$_40.00	
Street Address: One Turks Head Place, S	Suite	8. Depo	sit account numbe	er:	
City: Providence State: RI Zip.C	02903				
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPA	ACE		
_		m	204	12-119/0	1
Craig M. Scott, Esq. Name of Person Signing DBYRNE 00000058 76242675	Sig umber of pages including gover	nature) 	Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK IN UNITED STATES

Gensym Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 52 Second Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, is the owner of the trademark application identified below. Gensym has intended to use the mark NETCURE in commerce and has filed an application indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act. Gensym Corporation is assigning the mark and the application thereof as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the march pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gensym Corporation transfers on even date herewith its business to which the trademark identified below relates, to Rocket Software, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 2 Apple Hill Drive, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark application identified below and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business related to said mark.

<u>Mark</u> NETCURE Serial No. 76/242675

Filing Date
April 18, 2001

Gensym Corporation, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Rocket Software, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 2th day of November, 2001.

GENSYM CORPORATION

Officer Name: Lowell B. Hawkinson

Officer Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

County of McCleS(4)
State of Massachusetts)

Then personally appeared the above named Lowell B. Hawkinson and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his free act and deed, before me, this γ^{rc} day of November, 2001.

Notary Public

J. Daniel Bowen NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: My commission expires Oct. 22, 2004

BOSTON 1279160v2

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0686